# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Johannes Jacobus NAUDE	10/01/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VARIBOX (PTY) LIMITED	
Street Address:	12 Arend Road	
Internal Address:	Windsor Glen	
City:	Randburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	2194	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11850085	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 521-2297

Email: Embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 745 S. 23rd Street

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6502-1041-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020130 FRAME: 0555

500401517

0P \$40 00 118

F	File	No.	

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Johannes Jacobus NAUDE

residing respectively at:

12 Arend Road, Windsor Glen, 2194, Randburg, Republic of South Africa

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled INFINITELY VARIABLE TRANSMISSION

AND WHEREAS, VARIBOX (PTY) LIMITED

with a principal place of business at:

12 Arend Road, Windsor Glen, 2194, Randburg, Republic of South Africa

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 11/19/2007

vvitness

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 020130 FRAME: 0556